Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• TERMINALS:  RoHS compliant annealed matte-tin plating over EFTEC64T non-magnetic copper alloy.  Readily solderable per
MIL-STD-750, method 2026.
• MARKING:  Body marked with part number code (NxxC).
• POLARITY:  Dot in corner indicates pin 1.
• TAPE-AND-REEL:  Standard per EIA-481-B (add “TR” suffix to part number).  Consult factory for quantities.
• WEIGHT:  Approximately 16.53 milligrams
• See Package Dimensions on last page.
PART NOMENCLATURE
 USB Q NM 5 04 03 C e3
USB Suitable
QFN-143 Package
Non-Magnetic
500 W PPP Rating
 RoHS Compliance
Bidirectional Designator
Rated Standoff Voltage (VWM)
(see Electrical Characteristics
table)
4 Pin Package
SYMBOLS & DEFINITIONS
Symbol Definition
αV(BR)
Temperature Coefficient of Breakdown Voltage:  The change in breakdown voltage divided by the change in
temperature that caused it expressed in %/°C or mV/°C.
I(BR) Breakdown Current:  The current used for measuring breakdown voltage V(BR).
ID Standby Current:  The current through the device at rated stand-off voltage.
IPP
Peak Impulse Current:  The maximum rated random recurring peak impulse current or nonrepetitive peak impulse
current that may be applied to a device.  A random recurring or nonrepetitive transient current is usually due to an
external cause, and it is assumed that its effect will have completely disappeared before the next transient arrives.
V(BR) Breakdown Voltage:  The voltage across the device at a specified current I(BR) in the breakdown region.
VC
Clamping Voltage:  The voltage across the device in a region of low differential resistance during the application of an
impulse current (IPP) for a specified waveform.
VWM
Working Standoff Voltage:  The maximum-rated value of dc or repetitive peak positive cathode-to-anode voltage that
may be continuously applied over the standard operating temperature.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ 25 ºC unless otherwise stated
PART
NUMBER
DEVICE
MARKING
STAND-
OFF
VOLTAGE
VWM
Volts
BREAKDOWN
VOLTAGE
V(BR)
@ 1 mA
Volts
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC
@ 1 Amp
(Figure 2)
Volts
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC
@ 5 Amp
(Figure 2)
Volts
STANDBY
CURRENT
ID
@ VWM
µA
CAPACITANCE
(f= 1 MHz)
C
@ 0 V